AN ATTRACTIVE MINING JURISDICTION

• Well positioned in central Europe with extensive access to rail

networks linking European smelters and the seaborne market

• Strong mining history and highly skilled workforce

• 10% corporate tax and favourable royalty regime

• Publicly supportive government

RAPID RATE OF PROJECT DEVELOPMENT

• Acquired in 2017

• ASX listing 2018

• Maiden Resource and LSE listing 2019

• PFS published 2020

• DFS, financing and start of construction in 2021

• Fully permitted 2022

• Production commencing June 2023

Adriatic Metals  |  Europe’s new source of strategic metals  ||  ASX: ADT  |  LSE: ADT1  |  OTCQX: ADMLF  | adriaticmetals.com | 5

Vares silver project

1. Includes Contingency of US$17.8 million

2. Silver equivalent calculations and parameters are in the Appendices

3. Of the commodities that make up the Vares Project, the NPV8 is most sensitive to changes in silver and zinc prices. The base case price assumptions are at US$24/oz silver and US$3,000/t zinc

Highly robust economics

2021 DFS

Post-tax NPV8 US$1,062 million

Post-tax IRR 134%

Initial Capital Cost1 US$168 million

Payback period 8.5 months

AISC2 US$7.3 / AgEq oz

-21

-131

206

284
260 260

216
231

139

89

58

5 6

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

U
S
$
 m

il
li
o

n

Cumulative post-tax free cashflow over life of mine

Post-Tax FCF Cumulative

 $700

 $800

 $900

 $1,000

 $1,100

 $1,200

 $1,300

 $1,400

-20% -10% -- 10% 20%

U
S
$
 m

il
li
o

n

Post tax NPV8 Sensitivity table3

Operating Cost (+/-%) Initial CAPEX (+/-%) Head Grade (+/-%)

Silver Price (+/-%) Zinc Price (+/-%)

Adriatic Metals  |  Europe’s new source of strategic metals  ||  ASX: ADT  |  LSE: ADT1  |  OTCQX: ADMLF  | adriaticmetals.com | 6

Project development timeline

Q4

2021

Q1

2022

Q2

2022

Q3

2022

Q4

2022

Q1

2023

Q2

2023

Q3

2023

Construction decision / development

starting
✔

Order long-lead mechanical

equipment items
✔ ✔ ✔

Underground decline development

of upper and lower portals at Rupice